GAS RATE SCHEDULE Page 110.00
MAINE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION Ninth Revision

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION RS

RESIDENTIAL SALESSERVICE

APPLICABLE TO THE USE OF SERVICE FOR:
Residential customers.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
Continuous - natural gas or a mixture of natural @ad synthetic natural gas with a Btu
content of pipeline quality. Normal pressure 7t bot less than 4" water column. At the
option of the Company, gas will be supplied at pgbssure, where such service is

available.

PRICE: (Per Month)

Price
Customer Charge $24.34
First 50 Therms $0.4133 per Therm
Over 50 Therms $0.3693 per Therm
Proposed Effective Date: November 1, 2015 riarBHawley

e

Effective Date: Directorind@Natural Gas




GAS RATE SCHEDULE Page 120.00
MAINE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION Ninth Revision

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION GS1

GENERAL FIRM SALESSERVICE

APPLICABLE TO THE USE OF SERVICE FOR:

General Service (Non-Residential Service) with @higconsumption less than 50,000
therms per year.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Continuous - natural gas or a mixture of natural @ad synthetic natural gas with a Btu
content of pipeline quality. Normal pressure 7t bot less than 4" water column. At the
option of the Company, gas will be supplied at pgbssure, where such service is
available.

PRICE: (Per Month)

Price
Customer Charge $34.77
First 50 Therms $0.4133 per Therm
Next 950 Therms $0.3693 per Therm
Over 1,000 Therms $0.3263 per Therm
Proposed Effective Date: November 1, 2015 riarBHawley

e

Effective Date: Directorind@Natural Gas




GAS RATE SCHEDULE Page 130.00
MAINE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION Ninth Revision

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION GS2

LARGE GENERAL FIRM SALESSERVICE

APPLICABLE TO THE USE OF SERVICE FOR:

General Service (Non-Residential Service) with @higconsumption greater than or equal
to 50,000 therms per year.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
Continuous - natural gas or a mixture of natural @ad synthetic natural gas with a Btu
content of pipeline quality. Normal pressure 7t bot less than 4" water column. At the

option of the Company, gas will be supplied at pgbssure, where such service is
available.

PRICE: (Per Month)

Price
Customer Charge $260.79
First 1,000 Therms $0.3693 per Therm
Next 4,000 Therms $0.3263 per Therm
Over 5,000 Therms $0.2813 per Therm
Proposed Effective Date: November 1, 2015 riarBHawley

e

Effective Date: Directorind@Natural Gas




GAS RATE SCHEDULE Page 140.00
MAINE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION Eighth Revision

SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONGT 1

NON-RESIDENTIAL SMALL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

APPLICABLE TO THE USE OF SERVICE FOR:

Non-Residential Small Firm Transportation Servizetisting firm sales service customers
or new firm customers with maximum quantities fansportation of less than 50,000
therms per year when the Company has facilitiedadole and adequate for the load. Such
customers shall have installed electronic telenmgie@nd shall have executed a
Transportation Service Agreement.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Transportation of Customer-owned, pipeline quatigtural gas will be on a firm basis from
a receipt point within the Company's service teryito which this tariff applies to the
facilities at the Customer's delivery point, ascdel in the Customer's Transportation
Service Agreement. The Company will control trepdich of such gas, and dispatch will
be provided as requested by the Customer, in aamcoedwith Terms and Conditions
Section 21 of this tariff; provided however, thet@ptance of the Customer's application
will be conditioned upon the availability of the i@pany's system capacity.

PRICE: (Per Month)

Price
Customer Charge $34.77
First 50 Therms $0.4133 per Therm
Next 950 Therms $0.3693 per Therm
Over 1,000 Therms $0.3263 per Therm
Proposed Effective Date: November 1, 2015 riarBHawley

e

Effective Date: Directorind@Natural Gas




GAS RATE SCHEDULE Page 150.00
MAINE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION Eighth Revision

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION GT 2

NON-RESIDENTIAL LARGE FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

APPLICABLE TO THE USE OF SERVICE FOR:

Firm Transportation Service to existing firm sadesvice customers or new firm customers
with minimum quantities eligible for transportation50,000 therms per year, provided the
Company has facilities available and adequateh®Customer's load. Such customers
shall have installed electronic telemetering arall $tave executed a Transportation Service
Agreement.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Transportation of Customer-owned, pipeline qualigtural gas will be on a firm basis from
a receipt point within the Company's service teryito which this tariff applies to the
facilities at the Customer's existing delivery poas specified in the Customer's
Transportation Service Agreement The Companyaeititrol the dispatch of such gas, and
dispatch will be provided as requested by the Qustpin accordance with Terms and
Conditions Section 21 of this tariff, provided, rexer, that acceptance of the Customer's
application will be conditioned upon the availdlibf the Company's system capacity.

PRICE: (Per Month)

Price
Customer Charge $260.79
First 1,000 Therms $0.3693 per Therm
Next 4,000 Therms $0.3263 per Therm
Over 5,000 Therms $0.2813 per Therm
Proposed Effective Date: November 1, 2015 riarBHawley

e

Effective Date: Directorind@Natural Gas




GAS RATE SCHEDULE Page 160.01
MAINE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION First Revision

PRICE: continued

Pursuant to the Efficiency Maine Trust Natural Gasservation Assessment
(page 180.00), an additional charge of $0.0213hsem will apply to all
negotiated service contract customers who arexaohpt under the Commission’s
orders in Docket No. 2012-00449.

Once MNG has collected the full amount remitteth®s Commission for the
period of October 9, 2014 through October 31, 20A48G will reduce the total
charge for the EMT Natural Gas Conservation Asseasho $0.0098 per therm
of usage. MNG will submit a reconciliation filing the Commission in the event
of the MNG'’s discovery of an overcollection of tBMT Natural Gas
Conservation Assessment.

Proposed Effective Date: November 1, 2015 riarBHawley

e

Effective Date: Directorind@Natural Gas




